A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Ko Ha ¢60.] HammenoBanue Name
eIUHUILY
Fig. Ref. Designation g&aﬁ;ﬁy
5-8 24 16.65I.069 6402 22 ITaii6a Washer
25 [1395.0203.018 2 ITamer Pin
26 [1395.0201.182 31 Boar Bolt
27 [13-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpermrka Cover
28 1395A.0201.223 1 ITpornagka Gasket
29 [1395.0203.013 2 ITamer Pin
30 1.3 19853 6 Macaenka Lubricator
31 11394.0201.128 16 Bouar cnenuanbHBIT Special bolt
5-9 1 11394.0201.901-1 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
2 103-98.62.00.042-01 2 Kopnyc canpHuKAa Gland body
3 1-50x90-1 8752 2 Man:xera Collar
4 [1394.0201.105 4 ITaii6a Washer
5 C80 13941 2 Koubio Ring
6 135-140-3-2-2 2 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833
12.65I".069 48 ITaii6a Washer
M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 48 Boar Bolt
1395A.0201.223 2 ITpornagka Gasket
10 [13-98A.62.00.053 2 Kpermrka Cover
11 2 3282 2 IIpoeosoka 1=1500mm Wire 1=1500 mm
12 [1395A.0201.182 28 Boar Bolt
13 0144-17-20 6 IIpobra kKoHUYECKAA Taper plug
14 C100-01483 1 IIpo6bka mMarHuTHAA Magnetic plug
15 C80-40927 2 Koansmo memuoac- Copper-asbestos
6ecToBOE ring
16 [1394.0201.051 2 Bu=nTr Screw
17 11394.0201.107 1 Omopa 1mapoBas Support
18 O3-98A.62.00.057 2 ITamer; ycramoBou- Setting pin
HBII
19 16.65I.069 6402 38 ITaii6a Washer
20 M16-6gx100.58.019 7796 10 Boar Bolt
21 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 21 Boar Bolt
22 8.65I".069 6402 21 ITasi6a Washer
23 11395.0503.107-3 1 OrpaHuuuTeTb Stop
24 [1395A.0201.197-3 1 Kopmyc Body
25 1144-49-061 1 IIpo6xa Plug


http://dz98b.ru/zmost.html

A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

a[xe SulATIp JB9Y -G "ST

(000°00°29° 1986-£1r) yuumAred yuHIRE LOON 6

¢ oud

5-16



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHHE Ko ma c6.| HaumenoBaHme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit
5-10 1 113-98B1.62.00.075 1 IITecrtepuss xomm- Bevel pinion
JecKas
2 [13-98.62.00.048 2 Boar Bolt
3 11394.0201.055 1 ITpornagka Gasket
4 7313 333 1 ITogmmnEMK Bearing
5 11394.0201.016 2 ITpornagka Gasket
6 11394.0201.018 6 ITpornagka Gasket
7 10394.0201.050 1 Kpreimnka nogmunanka Bearing cap
8 10394.0201.128 11 Boar cnenmuanbHbIi Special bolt
9 1,6 3282 1 IIpososoka 1=300 ™ Wire 1=300 m
10 1144-13-036 2 Boar Bolt
11 0395B.62.00.018 1 IIpornagka Gasket
12 12.65I'.069 6402 6 ITaii6a Washer
13 M12-6gx45.58.019 7796 6 Boar Bolt
14 03-98B.62.00.058 1 Kpreimnka nogmunanka Bearing cap
15 11395B.62.00.060 1 daanerr Flange
16 052-058-36-2-2 1 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833

17 1395B.05.016 1 ITait6a Washer
18 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=1 m Wire 1=1 m
19 [1395.0201.182 31 Boar Bolt
20 1-90x120-1 8752 1 ManoxeTa Collar
21 11395B.62.00.014 1 Orpakaresnnb Baffle
22 315 8338 1 ITogmmneEMK Bearing
23 2315 8328 1 ITogmmneEMK Bearing
24 1395B.62.00.012 1 CrakaH Sleeve
25 0395B.62.00.017 6 IIporknagka Gasket
26 0395B.62.00.015 2 IIporknagka Gasket
27 170-180-58-2-2 9833 1 Koub1o Ring
28 2x20 397 2 TnauaT Split pin
29 [1394.0201.155 2 Taiika M8 Nut
30 1144-49-108 2 Taiika Nut
31 1144-49-109 2 Bryaka xonycHas Taper bushing
32 1144-49-107 2 IMMonabpka Stud
33 067.11.11.093 10 Boar Bolt
34 16.65I.069 6402 10 ITati6a Washer



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

a[xe SUTATIp J8dY (-G "STd

(000°00°29° 1d86-CI) yuinAreg yuHIee LOON QT-C "OUJd

- 18



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHHE Ko ma c6.| HaumeHnoBaHme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit
5-10 35 01395B.62.00.002 1 Bryaka muiuiesas Slit bush
36 11394.0201.054 1 Kpeimka mopmium- Bearing cap
HHUKA
37 11394.0201.027 6 IIpornagka Gasket
38 11394.0201.026 2 IIpornagka Gasket
39 7218 333 1 ITogmmnEMK Bearing
40 0395B.62.00.011 1 Kponmrreiin raaBHOM Final drive bracket
Iepegavu
41 [0395.0201.185 1 ITaii6a Washer
42 32311 8328 1 ITopgmunuauk Bearing
43 01394.0201.104 2 ITaii6a Washer
44 03-98B1.62.00.074 1 Bas-mecrepua Pinion shaft
5-11 1 IM395A.0201.221 1 Crakan Sleeve
2 [1394.0201.144 4 Boar Bolt
3 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=3,5 m Wire 1=3,5 m
4 I395A.0201.223 1 ITpornagka Gasket
5 I3-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpsimmika Cover
6 J[1395.0201.182 14 Boar Bolt
7 [1394.0201.121 1 dianer Flange
8 020-025-30-2-2 1 Koubio Ring
18829/9833
9 32615 8328 2 PosukonoamunHuK Roller bearing
10 190-200-58-2-2 2 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833
11 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Boar Bolt
12 12.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
13 1394.0201.124 1 IIpormamka Gasket
14 0394.0201.152 1 ITecrepua Pinion
15 I395A.0201.090 1 Kopmyc Housing
16 03-98B1.62.00.300 1 Crynuia xojeca Wheel hub
17 M8-6gx20.58.019 7798 16 Boar Bolt
18 8.65I.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
19 CII210-178-14 6308 1 Koub1o Ring
20 11394.0201.089 1 Kprimga campbHUKA Gland cap
21 11394.0201.088 1 Kopmyc canpHuKAa Gland body
22 11395.0201.087 1 Bryaka Bushing



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

11 23222

12 II'Il I'.

Puc. 5-11 Mocrt saguuit Begyuiuii ([3-98B1.62.00.000)

Fig. 5-11 Rear driving axle

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHE Ko Ha ¢6.| HawmmenoBanwue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQI{lP;iIlI:cIngI
per unit
5-11 23 1-130x160-1 8752 1 Mamxera Collar
24 O395A.0201.085 1 Kpriika nogmunuauka Bearing cap
25 11394.0201.084 1 IIpoxaamgka Gasket
26 322 8338 1 ITapuKonmogIINITHUK Ball bearing
5-12 1 [1395B.62.00.003 1 ITonxyocs Half-axle
2 035-040-30-2-2 1 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833
3 11394.0201.105 2 IITaii6a Washer
4 1-50x70-1 8752 1 MamoxeTra Collar
5 I395A.0201.207 1 HMuauuagp Cylinder
6 [13-98.62.00.038 1 Koub1o Ring
7 [13-98.62.00.039 1 Koub1o Ring



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHHE Ko ma c6.| HaumenoBaHme Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit
5-12 O395A.0201.172 1 ITopmrens Piston
[1395.0201.183 1 HOuck Disk
10 195-200-36-2-2 1 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833
11 [1394.0201.067 8 HOuck Disk
12 I395A.0201-921 Huck B cOope Disk assembly
13 M8-6g%20.58.019 7796 21 Boar Bolt
14 8.65I'.069 6402 21 ITaii6a Washer
15 11395.0503.107 2 OrpaHuuuTesb Stop
16 I395A.0201.197-3 2 Kopmyc Housing
17 [13-98.62.00.021 2 IIpo6xa Plug
18 C80-40927 1 Koabmo memuoa Copper-a sbestos
cbecToBOE ring
19 01394.0201.083 1 ITecrepua Pinion
20 C50 13940 1 Koub1o Ring
21 [1395A.0201.182 14 Boar Bolt
22 2 3282 1 IIpoeosoka 1=3500mm  Wire 1=3500 mm
23 067.33.13.182 2 IInauka Strip
24 3610 5721 14 PosukonoamunHuk Roller bearing
25 12.65T".069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
26 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Boar Bolt
27 [1394.0201.145 1 Boar Bolt
28 11394.0201.112 1 Bruagbrmmn Insert
29 0394.0201.077 1 Draner Flange
30 [1394.0201.078 1 Koub1o Ring
31 [13-98.62.00.047 9 Boar Bolt
32 [1395.0201.180 4 MItudT Pin
33 13-98.62.00.110 2 Kopmyc mydTs! Coupling body
34 [13-98B.62.00.059 8 IIpy:xuna Spring
35 [1395.0201.181 1 HOuck Disk
36 M12.6H.04.019 5919 21 Taiika Nut
37 3,2x32 397 14 ToauaT Split pin
38 I395A.0201.205 1 Bryaka Bemgymiasa Driving bush
39 [1394.0201.135 1 Taiika Nut
40 6,3x50 397 2 ToauaT Split pin
41 [1394.0201.065 6 Boar Bolt
42 [13-98.62.00.093 2 Boar Bolt



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

47

43 44 45| 3637
46

42

22
Puc. 5-12 Mocrt 3aguuit Begyuiuii ([13-98B1.62.00.000)

38 30 40 41

Fig. 5-12 Rear driving axle



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Ko Ha ¢60.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit

5-12 43 [1395A.0201.080-2 1 Kpermrka Cover
44 11394.0201.079 1 ITpornagka Gasket
45 1-75x100-1 8752 1 ManoxeTa Collar
46 2313 8328 1 PosukononmunHuk Roller bearing
47 0144-17-20 3 IIpobra kKoHUYECKAA Taper plug
48 C100-01483 2 IIpobxa maruuTHaa Magnetic plug
49 11394.0201.124 1 IIporkmamka Gasket
50 O395A.0201.925 1 Kopiryc Topmosa Ipasbii Right-hand brake housing
51 03956.02.029 9 IIpoxrmagka Gasket

5-13 1 [1395A.0201.182 14 Boar Bolt
2 2 3282 1 IIpoBosoka 1=3,5m Wire 1=3,5 m
3 067.33.13.182 2 ITaii6a Washer
4 C50 13940 1 Koubio Ring
5 3610 5721 1 PosmkonoamunHauk Roller bearing
6 11394.0201.124 1 IIpormamka Gasket
7 12.65I.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
8 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Boar Bolt
9 [13-98.62.00.021 2 IIpo6xa Plug
10 [1395A.0201.197-3 2 Kopmyc Body
11 11395.0503.107 2 OrpaHuuuTesTb Stop
12 8.65I".069 6402 21 ITasi6a Washer
13 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 21 Boar Bolt
14 C80-40927 1 Koanbmo memmoacbec- Copper-asbestos ring

TOBOE

15 11394.0201.112 1 Bruagbrmmn Insert
16 [1394.0201.145 1 Boar Bolt
17 2313 8328 1 PosukonoamunHuk Roller bearing
18 1-75x100-1 8752 1 ManoxeTa Collar
19 10394.0201.079 1 IIporknagka Gasket
20 [1395A.0201.080-2 1 Kpermrka Cover
21 [1394.0201.078 1 Koub1o Ring
22 [1394.0201.077 1 Daner Flange
23 035-040-003 18829/9833 1 Koub1o Ring
24 10394.0201.135 1 Taiira Nut
25 1395A.0201.205 1 Bryaka Bemgymiasa Driving bush
26 [1395.0201.181 1 HOuck Disk



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

1

2
16 1820 4 1 2012324 25

/

A
tEen

N

Puc. 5-13 MocT 3aguuii Begymuii (13-98B1.62.00.000)

Fig. 5-13 Rear driving axle



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. Ob6o3HaueHE Ko Ha ¢60.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit

5-13 27 [1395.0201.180 4 ITTugT Pin
28 03-98B.62.00.059 4 IIpy:xunua Spring
29 103-98.62.00.110 2 Koproyc my@dThI Coupling body
30 M12-6H.04.019 5919 14 Taiika Nut
31 3,2x32 397 14 ToauaT Split pin
32 6,3x50 397 2 ToauaT Split pin
33 [1394.0201.065 8 Boar Bolt
34 [13-98.61.00.093 2 Boar Bolt
35 [1394.0201.067 8 HOuck Disk
36 11395B.62.00.003 1 ITomyoch Halfe-axle
37 O395A.0201.924 1 Kopiryc Topmosa JieBbIit Left-hand brake housing
38 11394.0201.105 1 ITati6a Washer
39 1-50x70-1 8752 1 Man:xera Collar
40 [395A.0201.207 1 Munuanp Cylinder
41 [13-98.62.00.039 1 Koub1o Ring
42 [13-98.62.00.033 1 Koub1o Ring
43 O395A.0201.172 1 ITopmrens Piston
44 [1395A.0201.183 1 HOuck Disk
45 195-200-36-2-2 1 Koub1o Ring

18829/9833

46 O395A.0201.921 9 Huck B cOope Disk assembly
47 10394.0201.083 2 ITecrepua Pinion
48 0144-17-20 6 IIpobra kKoHUYECKAA Taper plug
49 C100-01483 1 IIpo6bka mMarHuTHAA Magnetic plug

5-14 1 I395A.0201.221 1 Crakan Sleeve
2 M12-6gx40.58.019 7796 50 Boar Bolt
3 12.65I.069 6402 56 ITaii6a Washer
4 11394.0201.124 1 IIporkmamka Gasket
5 1394.0201.152 1 ITecrepua Pinion
6 1395A.0201.090 1 Kopmyc Housing
7 1395A.0201.223 1 IIpornagka Gasket
8 13-98A.62.00.053 1 Kpsimika Cover
9 [1395.0201.182 31 Boar Bolt
10 2 3282 IIpoBosoka 1=3,5m Wire 1=3,5 m
11 [1394.0201.144 4 Boar Bolt
12 1394.0201.121 1 daner Flange



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

")

%
b4

Puc. 5-14 Moct 3aguuii Begymuii ([[3-98B1.62.00.000)

Fig. 5-14 Rear driving axle



A3-98B1.00.00.000 RK1IC

Puc. Ilos. O6o3HaueHHE Ko Ha ¢60.] HammenoBanue Name
Fig. Ref. Designation eQ%I;%I:cIﬁcgf
per unit

5-14 13 32615 8328 1 PosukononmunHuk Roller bearing

14 190-200-58-2-2 2 Koub1o Ring
18829/9833

15 322 8338 1 ITapukonmogIINITHUK Ball bearing
16 11394.0201.084 1 ITpornagka Gasket
17 I395A.0201.085 1 Kpoimka mogmunanka Bearing cap
18 M8-6gx20.58.019 7796 16 Boar Bolt
19 8.65I'.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
20 03-98B1.62.00.300 1 Crynuia xoJjeca Wheel hub
21 1394.0201.089 1 Kpeimka caabHUKA Gland cover
22 CII210-178-14 6308 1 Koub1o Ring
23 11394.0201.088 1 Kopnyc canpHuKAa Gland body
24 11395.0201.087 1 Bryaka Bushing
25 1-130x160-1 8752 1 ManokeTa Collar

5-15 1 [1394.0202.028-1 2 ITasers Pin
2 5x40 397 4 ToauaT Split pin
3 11394.0202.027 1 Cepsra Shackle
4 O395A.0202.078 1 IIranra Connecting rod
5 16.65I".069 6402 16 ITaiiba Washer
6 M16-6gx40.58.019 12 Boar Bolt
7 M16-6H.5.019 5915 4 Taiika Nut
8 11394.0202.060 2 Kprimika Cover
9 11394.0202.013 4 IIpoxnagka Gasket
10 CII590-12-12 6308 4 JlenTa Band
11 1394.0202.017 4 ITaii6a ymopuas Thrust washer
12 [1384.0102-12 16 Boar Bolt
13 24.65I'.069 6402 16 ITaii6a Washer
14 11394.0202.064 2 Kopnyc moasecku Suspension body
15 M16-6gx55.58.019 7798 4 Boar Bolt
16 [0394.0202.010 2 Kprimika Cover
17 [0394.0202.901-01 2 Banancup Equalizer
18 11394.0202.016 2 Brynka menogBuskHas Fixed bushing
19 03-98B.29.00.041-02 2 Brynka Bushing
20 [395A.0202.079 2 Cyxapsp Slide block
21 1394.0202.015 2 ITaii6a ymopuas Thrust washer


http://dz98b.ru/zmost.html

